The Sumitomo Trust and Banking Co., Ltd.

Financial Support to a debtor of The Sumitomo Trust and Banking Co., Ltd.

The Sumitomo Trust and Banking Co., Ltd. ("STB") announces that it has decided to grant a financial support as mentioned below to CSK Holdings Corporation ("CSK"), in response to its request of debt equity swap to 4 banks including STB, on the conditions including that the capital increase plans for CSK is executed by ACA Investments LLC by the end of September.

1. Profile of CSK

(1) Company name CSK Holdings Corporation

(2) Location of head office 2-26-1, Minami-Aoyama, Minato-Ku, Tokyo, Japan

(3) Representative Yoshito Fukuyama, President & CEO

(4) Capital 73,225 million yen

(5) Area of business IT services business, Financial services business, Prepaid

card business, Securities business

2. Contents of Financial Support

(1) Acquisition of preferred shares issued by CSK (type A/type B) in exchange for debt (debt equity swap): 10.7 billion yen

(2) After the debt equity swap and partial repayment, STB restructures the credit balance to CSK of 18.6 billion yen to long-term loans.

3. Future Outlook

Financial support to CSK will have no effect on STB's forecasts for the financial results of fiscal year 2009.

For further information, please contact:

IR Office, Financial Management Department

The Sumitomo Trust and Banking Co., Ltd.

Telephone: +81-3-3286-8354, Fax: +81-3-3286-4654